

Stamford Advocate 3-13-15

CS29.003 and CS29.013

**NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
CITY OF STAMFORD
BOARD OF REPRESENTATIVES**



Notice is hereby given that the Cost Savings & Revenue Enhancement Special Committee of the Board of Representatives of the City of Stamford will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, March 17, 2015 at 7:00 p.m. in the Democratic Caucus Room, 4th Floor, Government Center, 888 Washington Boulevard, to consider the following proposed resolutions approved for publication at the March 2, 2014 Regular Board Meeting. Any one wishing to be heard is invited to attend and speak. Printed copies of the resolutions are available for inspection in the offices of the City of Stamford Town & City Clerk, 1st Floor, Government Center, the offices of the Board of Representatives, 4th Floor, Government Center, 888 Washington Boulevard, Stamford, Connecticut or at www.boardofreps.org.

**RESOLUTION NO. _____
CONCERNING BUILDING PERMIT FEES AND
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FEES**

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Representatives of the City of Stamford, pursuant to and within the limitations of Sec. 123 of the Code of Ordinances, does hereby approve the following Building Permit Fee Schedule:

Category	Fee
Building Permits Commercial	Seventeen dollars (\$17.00) per each one thousand dollars (\$ 1,000.) of estimated cost or fraction thereof
Building Permits Residential	Thirteen dollars (\$ 13.00) per each one thousand dollars (\$ 1,000.) of estimated cost or fraction thereof

For all permits listed above; the fee shall not be less than: Seventy-Five dollars (\$75.00) for Building Permits-Residential One Hundred and Fifty dollars (\$150.00) for Building Permits-Commercial

This resolution shall become effective upon enactment.

**RESOLUTION NO. _____
CONCERNING TIRE DISPOSAL FEES**

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Representatives of the City of Stamford, pursuant to Section C2-10-2(b) of the Charter of the City of Stamford, does hereby approve a Car and Truck Tire Disposal Fee of \$10.00 per tire to be imposed on users of the City's transfer station.

This resolution will take effect immediately upon enactment.

Attest:
Frank Cerasoli, Co-Chair, Cost Savings &
Revenue Enhancement Special Committee
Keith Silver, Co-Chair, Cost Savings &
Revenue Enhancement Special Committee

Annie M. Summerville, Clerk, 29th Board of Representatives